FORM NO. C11-206 REV. 13
Supersedes Form No. C11-206 Rev. 12
INDOOR COILS
RCBA-/RCHJ-/RCHL-
MULTIFLEX® CASED OR
UNCASED INDOOR
COILS
AIRFLOW CAPACITIES

[ ] Designates Metric Conversions
DOUBLE STACKED COILS FOR REPLACEMENT
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
“A” Refrigerant Connection:
U = Upflow/Downflow-Left (Std.)
D = Upflow/Downflow-Right
L = Horizontal (Left)-Top
R = Horizontal (Right)-Top
➁S = Upflow/Downflow- Left or Right
“G” Refrigerant Connection:
G = Upflow/Downflow
H = Horizontal
Z = Horizontal
Rheem Manufacturing Company 3
RXCT-BCK
RCGJ- APPLICATIONS—COOLING ONLY MODELS
RXCT-BCG RCBA-48 RCGJ-36A1
RXCT-BCA RCBA-36/37 RCGJ-24A1
RXCT-BCH RCBA-48 RCGJ-36A2
RXCT-BCJ RCBA-60 RCGJ-48A1
RCBA-60 RCGJ-60A1 4 Ton [14.07 kW] & 5 Ton [17.58 kW]
21/2 Ton [8.79 kW]
11/2 Ton [5.28 kW]
3 Ton [10.55 kW]
31/2 Ton [12.31 kW]
EXPANSION
VALVE KIT
WITH
RCBA- COIL RESULTING COIL APPLICATION MODELS
.157
.120
.099
.140
.140
PISTON
SIZE
.140 Coil 1
.120 Coil 2
RXCT-BCZ
Two
RCBA-60
Coils
RCGJ-61A1
Application Model: 5 Ton [17.58 kW]
Valve Size: Coil 1 = 4 Ton [14.07 kW]
Coil 2 = 11/2 Ton [5.28 kW]
.157RXCT-BCE
RCGA- APPLICATIONS—COOLING ONLY MODELS
RXCT-BCB RCBA-24 RCGA-24A2
RXCT-BCA RCBA-24 RCGA-24A1
RXCT-BCC RCBA-36/37 RCGA-37A1
RXCT-BCD RCBA-36/37 RCGA-36A2
RCBA-48
.120
.099
.140
.157
RCGA-48A1 31/2 Ton [12.31 kW] & 4 Ton [14.07 kW]
2 Ton [7.03 kW]
11/2 Ton [5.28 kW]
21/2 Ton [8.79 kW]
3 Ton [10.55 kW]
.157RXCT-CHL
RCHA- APPLICATIONS—HEAT PUMP MODELS 11 SEER
RXCT-CHB RCBA-24XX RCHA-24A2
RXCT-CHA RCBA-24XX RCHA-24A1
RXCT-CHC RCBA-36XX/37XX RCHA-36A1
RXCT-CHK RCBA-36XX/37XX RCHA-36A2
RCBA-48XX
.120